"https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe -----"

an in state was left in the state day place place . Indeed we state and

. . . .

10/19/22, 2:45 PM

To:

2022-10-19 12:49:06 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

From: Eddy Vasquez

1/1



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H220003591603)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381			
_				
From:	Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM	INC.		
	Account Number : 120010000062			
	Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)389-0502			
				ъ. ,
'Enter	the email address for this busine	ess entity to be us	ed for future	<i>، - 50</i> د
	nual report mailings. Enter only			61
Em	ail Address:			
			······	دب:
	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PRO	OFIT CORPORA	TION	$\frac{\omega}{2}$
	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PRO Sini Foundati		TION	3
	Sini Foundati	on Inc		31
	Sini Foundati Certificate of Status	on Inc		3
-= . ;:	Sini Foundati Certificate of Status Certified Copy	on Inc 0 1		31
-****	Sini Foundati Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	on Inc 0 1 04		31
	Sini Foundati Certificate of Status Certified Copy	on Inc 0 1		31
	Sini Foundati Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	on Inc 0 1 04		3 1
	Sini Foundati Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	on Inc 0 1 04	TION	31
	Sini Foundati Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	on Inc 0 1 04		3
	Sini Foundati Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	on Inc 0 1 04		3
	Sini Foundati Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	on Inc 0 1 04		3

			, 6	
	COV	ER LETTER		
$\bullet = \Phi \circ \{j\}$	se de s transformer transfo		· · · · ·	
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	S			
SUBJECT:				
	(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an original a	nd one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	l a check for :	
□ \$70.00	□ \$78.75	■\$78.75	□ \$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
	Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONALCO	DPY REQUIRED	100 H
				1001
FROM:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom	.com. Inc.		6 i
FROM:	Name	e (Printed or typed)		
	101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Flr.		.~~	ب
		Address	_	ω 
	Glendale, CA 91203			
		ity, State & Zip	-	
	323 962-8600 ext. 9724			
		e Telephone number	<u> </u>	
		-		
	ramanagement@legalzoom.cor		<u>(</u> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• • •
	OTE: Please provide the	original and one con	u of the urticles	
1	OTE. Trease provide the	ongmaranu one cop	y of the at ticles.	

Page: 4 of 6 2022-10-19 12:49:06 PDT

To: ·

• •

-

.

.

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the <u>ARTICLE I</u> .	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
1065	Principal <u>street</u> address: 0 Cypress Trail Dr		Mailing add	lress, if differe	nt is:
Orlar	ndo, FL 32825			*****	
<u>ARTICLE III</u> The purpose fo	<u>PURPOSE</u> or which the corporation is organized is: _	Please see attachment			
-					
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	MANNER OF ELECTION Thema	nnerinwhichthedirector	sareelectedand	appointed:	The method by
	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> Themar directors of the corporation are	nnerinwhichthedirector elected or appoint	sarcelectedand: ed will be st	appointed: ated in the	Fhe method by
which the o	directors of the corporation are	elected or appoint	sareelectedand: ed will be st	appointed: ated in the	e bylaws. 😳
	directors of the corporation are (	elected or appoint	sareelectedand: ed will be st	appointed:	e bylaws. 😳 55 81
which the o	directors of the corporation are ( <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> ie: <u>Ibrahim Famouke Doumbia (D, P)</u>	elected or appoint	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws.
which the o	directors of the corporation are ( <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u>	elected or appoint <u>CTORS</u>	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws. 😳 55 81
which the o <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl	directors of the corporation are ( <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> ie: <u>Ibrahim Famouke Doumbia (D, P)</u>	elected or appoint <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title:	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws. 0
which the o <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl Address	directors of the corporation are of <i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</i> e: Ibrahim Famouke Doumbia (D, P) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825	elected or appoint <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title:Address:	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws. 0
which the of <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl Address Name and Titl	directors of the corporation are of <i>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</i> e: Ibrahim Famouke Doumbia (D, P) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825	elected or appoint <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title:Address:Name and Title:	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws. 0
which the o <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl Address	directors of the corporation are of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Te: Ibrahim Famouke Doumbia (D, P) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825 Moustapha Diaoune (D, T)	elected or appoint <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title:Address:	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws. 0
which the of <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl Address Name and Titl	directors of the corporation are of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRES ie: Ibrahim Famouke Doumbia (D, P) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825 	elected or appoint <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title:Address:Name and Title:	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws. 0
which the of <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl Address Name and Titl	directors of the corporation are of <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRES</u> e: Ibrahim Famouke Doumbia (D, P) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825 e: Moustapha Diaoune (D, T) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825	elected or appoint <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title:Address:Name and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws. 0
which the of <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl Address Name and Titl	directors of the corporation are of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRES ie: Ibrahim Famouke Doumbia (D, P) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825 	elected or appoint <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title:Address:Name and Title:	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws. 0
which the of <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl Address Name and Titl Address	directors of the corporation are of <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRES</u> e: Ibrahim Famouke Doumbia (D, P) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825 e: Moustapha Diaoune (D, T) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825	elected or appoint <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws. 0
which the of <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Titl Address Name and Titl Address	directors of the corporation are of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC Ibrahim Famouke Doumbia (D, P) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825 Moustapha Diaoune (D, T) 10650 Cypress Trail Dr Orlando, FL 32825 Line State State Jordi Heriejä (D, S) State State 10650 Cypress Trail Dr	elected or appoint <u>CTORS</u> Name and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:Name and Title:	ed will be st	ated in the	e bylaws. 0

To: Page: 5 of 6

and the second second

·

٠

2022-10-19 12:49:06 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

From: Eddy Vasquez

2 . t.L

•

• -

	Address			
	Address		Address:	
n, n, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	· · · · · ·	
	Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
	Address		Address:	
			<u> </u>	
	—			
	_			
		<u>RE GISTERED A GENT</u>		
	The name and Flo	oridastreet address (P.O. Box NOT a	,	
	Name:	United States Corporation Agents,	Inc.	
	Address:	5575 S. Semoran Blvd. Suite 36		
		Orlando, Fl. 32822		
		<u>INCORPORATOR</u> dress of the incorporator is: Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.co	am, Inc.	
		101 N. Brand Blvd, 11th Floor		
	Address:	Glendale, CA 91203		
	1071/11 C 1/11			-
		<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)	PC
	(If an effective d	ate is listed, the date must be specifi	c and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 day	ys after the filing.)
		inserted in this block does not meet I live date on the Department of State's	e applicable statutory filing requirements, this date wi records.	Il not be listed as the
			vice of process for the above stated corporation at the intasregister of agentand agraeto act in this capacity 10/19/202	- <b>V</b>
	l	Required Signature of Registe		Date
	I submit this doc	ley, United States Corporation Agents ument and affirm that the facts stated f State constitutes a third degree felon	erein are true. I am aware that any false information s	ubmittel in adocum
 		Martin Start Barner	40/19/20.	22
		Required Signature of h	icorporator 1	Date

. . .

61 LUH #1

بې

 $\frac{\omega}{2}$ 

## Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of Sini Foundation Inc

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: Our Mission is to empower the youth of Africa through education, technology initiatives, and sustainable living. We accomplish this by building relationships with like-minded individuals passionate about seeing Africans succeed and promoting long-term changes that foster personal development and independence.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.